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CHAPTER 75.
[Published March 22, 1870.]

o AN ACT to appropriate to the Soldiers’ Orpi:ans’ Home a sum of
money for the purchsse of a librsry.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follors:

Appropristion.  SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the
board of trustees of the Soldiers’ Orphans’ Home, out
of any money in the state -treasury, not otherwise ap-

- propriated, the sum of two hundred dollars annually

or the term of three years, for the purpose of purchasing
and maintaining a library for the use of the pupils of the
said home. The money hereby appropriated shall be

" expended under the direction of the board of trustees
or the executive committee of said board, and an item-
ized report of all expenditures under thia act shall be
presented in the annual report of said board of
trustees. _

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage.
Approved March 15, 1870.

CHAPTER 786.
[ Published March 22, 1870.]

AN AQCT to provide for the payment of the chief messenger of the
< senate.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follozzzs :

Per diem of SgorioN 1. The per diem of the chief messenger
of the semste.  Of - the senate is hereby fixed at three dollars per day,
and there is hereby appropriated out of any moncy in
the state treasury not otherwise apgropriated, & sum

sufficient to pay the per diem of said Miessenger.



